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27th March 2024 
 
Easter Revision Sessions, April 2024 
 
Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
To support students with their preparation for the upcoming exams, revision sessions will be taking 
place in school over the first week of the Easter/spring break.  
 
There is no requirement for students to wear uniform when attending the sessions but the normal 
standards of behaviour and conduct are expected.  
 
Students attending revision sessions will need to sign in and out at the main reception. The diner will 
be closed so students will need to bring their own food and drinks for the day. 
 
The timetable is as follows: 

Monday 1st April Tuesday 2nd April Wednesday 3rd April Thursday 4th April Friday 5th April 
 Year 11 French 

 
 
 

Year 10 ICT 
10.00am – 12.00pm 

Year 11 English 
10.00am – 11.30am 

(Online fxdegj4) 

Year 11 Media Stud 
10.00am – 12.00pm 

Year 11 Maths 
1.00pm – 3.00pm 

Year 10 Imedia 
1.00pm – 3.00pm 

Year 11 History 
10.00am – 12.00pm 

Year 11 IMedia 
10.00am – 12.00pm 

Year 11 Comp Sci 
1.00pm – 3.00pm 

Year 11 Relig Stud 
12.00pm – 2.00pm 

Year 11 Geography 
2.00pm – 3.00pm 
(Online pxj5amr) 

Year 11 Food NEA 
Support 

11.00am – 3.00pm 

 
Monday 8th April Tuesday 9th April Wednesday 10th April Thursday 11th April Friday 12th April 

   Year 11 Geography 
2.00pm – 3.00pm 
(Online pxj5amr) 

Year 11/10 Music 
10.00am – 3.00pm 

Year 10 Animal Care 
10.00am – 3.00pm 

 
Yours sincerely,  

  
Mr Nick Scoltock 
Deputy Headteacher 


